

RE: Form 605 – Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder

Paul Orenstein & Mary Orenstein as Trustees for the Orenstein Superannuation Fund

Please find enclosed a completed Form 605 for Paul Orenstein & Mary Orenstein as Trustees for the Orenstein Superannuation Fund ("Orenstein Superannuation Fund") in respect of its relevant interest in Locate Technologies Limited ("the Company") (ASX: LOC).

This notice reflects a change in the percentage of voting power held, which has arisen solely due to dilution following a recent capital raising by the Company.

The Company confirms that:

- No securities have been disposed of by the Orenstein Superannuation Fund or any of the associated entities disclosed in this notice since the notice of becoming a substantial shareholder on 13 September 2021; and
- The change is a result of an increase in the total number of shares on issue, reducing the Orenstein Superannuation Fund's voting power.

END

This announcement was authorised by the CFO of Locate Technologies Limited.

For enquiries, please contact Michael Gayst, CFO investors@locate.tech

For more information:

- Investor Mailing List in Locate Technologies | Zoom2u | Locate2u
- 🜐 Investor Website 💽 YouTube channel 🛛 💥 @locatetechhq

About Locate Technologies

Locate Technologies harnesses the power of AI, cloud infrastructure, and SaaS technology to transform how businesses manage last-mile delivery and logistics operations. Through a suite of platforms – Locate2u, Zoom2u and Shred2u – the Company delivers smart, scalable solutions that simplify delivery management, optimise route planning, and enhance real-time visibility for businesses of all sizes.

605 page 1/2 15July 2018

Form 605	F	orm	605	
----------	---	-----	-----	--

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

ACN/ARSN/APFRN	ACN 636 364 246			
NFPFRN (if applicable)				
1. Details of substantial holder	(1)			
Name	Paul Orenstein & Mary Orenstein as Trustees for the Orenstein Superannuation Fund			
ACN/ARSN/APFRN (if applicable				
NFPFRN (if applicable)				
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	24/07/2025			
	the company, or the responsible entity for a registered scheme, or the operator of a notified foreign passport 13/09/2021			
The previous notice was dated	13/09/2021			

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company, scheme or fund, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company, scheme or fund are as follows:

No change in relevant interest - but voting power has changed as a result of new shares being issued

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change(4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
1997 - P. 19	and the second second				

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting securities in the company, scheme or fund are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN/APFRN (if applicable) and NFPFRN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
	NA	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Paul Orenstein & Mary Orenstein ATF Orenstein Superannuation Fund	38 Hewitt Avenue, Wahroonga NSW 2076

Signature

print name Mary Orenstein

capacity Trustee

sign here Morenstein